



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 373/2022, CM APPLs.54273/2022 & 54274/2022

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Appellant**

**Through: Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Advocate
(9643767947)**

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS. Respondent

**Through: Ms. Manisha, Advocate for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, Advocate for R-5
None for R-1 to 4**

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 13.03.2023.

**CM 54273/2022 (stay), CM 54274/2022(delay in filing appeal) &
LA.APP. 373/2022.**

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would be move an application seeking extension of time to deposit the amount in terms of order dated 15.12.2022. Let him do so.

As per office report, respondent Nos.1 to 4 have been served through ordinary process as well as through counsel-Mr. Shiv Kumar, who was representing these respondents before the Trial Court. However, there is no appearance on their behalf despite service.

Let reply, if any, be filed by the respondents within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 08.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 13, 2023

vk