



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **LA.APP. 373/2022, CM APPL. 54273.2022 & CM APPL. 54274/2022**  
**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE**  
**DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. .... Appellant**

Through: Firdouse Qutb Wani, ASC and  
Mr. Musheer Zaidi, Advs.

Versus

**JAI NARAYAN & ORS. .... Respondent**

Through: Ms. Manisha, Adv. for Mr. Yeeshu  
Jain, Standing Counsel for UOI  
(through VC)

**CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2023**

**LA.APP. 373/2022, CM APPL. 54273.2022 & CM APPL. 54274/2022**

Let reply be filed as a last opportunity within 8 weeks. Rejoinder, if  
any, be filed before next date.

Re-notify on 12.09.2023.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 8, 2023/kd**