



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP.373/2022,CM.APPLs.54273-74/2022,CM.APPL.13649/2023
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Appellant

Through: Ms. F. Wani, ASC, DSIIDC

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Pathak, Standing Counsel
with Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Ms. Nidhi
Thakur, Advocates for R-5/UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.01.2024

List on 22.05.2024.

JANUARY 22, 2024/j **DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**