



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 373/2022 & CM APPL. 54273/2022 (stay), CM APPL.
54274/2022, CM APPL. 13649/2023
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. Appellant
Through: Ms. Varsha Agarwal, Advocate
versus
JAI NARAYAN & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Sunil Kr. Jha, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Mrs.
Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for R-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
22.05.2024

%

1. The counsel for the appellant stated that the main counsel is not available as he is stated to be busy in the Apex Court.
2. List on 23.09.2024.

MAY 22, 2024/j

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J