



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 373/2022**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.Appellant

Through: Ms. Firdouse Wani, Advocate
Mr. Bankim Garg, Advocate for
DSI IDC.

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar & Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

CM APPL. 478/2025 [Seeking discharge]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of Ms. Firdouse Wani, seeking discharge in the matter.
2. Learned Counsel submits that she has resigned from the panel of DSI IDC on 18.12.2024.
3. Issue Notice.
- 3.1 Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1/LAC accepts Notice and submits that he has no objection if the prayers made in the present Application are allowed.
4. Mr. Bankim Garg, Advocate appearing on behalf of the Standing Counsel for the DSI IDC, accepts Notice.
5. For the reasons as stated in the Application, the Application is



allowed. Accordingly, Ms. Firdouse Wani is discharged from appearing before this Court in the matter.

6. The Respondent/DSI IDC shall take appropriate steps in the matter.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any