



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 373/2022 & CM APPL. 54273-74/2022, 13649/2023
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.Appellant
Through: None

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha
and Mr. MS Akhtar, Advocates for R-
5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Appellant.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 16.04.2025.
3. Let the matter be not shown in the category of "For Final Hearing" in the cause list.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any