



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LA.APP. 373/2022, CM APPLs 54273-74/2022, 13649/2023
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.Appellant
Through:

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC for
UOI with Mr Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr.
M.S. Akhtar, Mr. Mayank Madhu adn
Mr. Divakar Kapil, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the instant appeal is in the context of land acquisition proceedings pertaining to Village *Bhorgarh*, Delhi and the lead matter is LA APP. No.189/2015 titled 'Union of India v. Satender Singh & Anr.' It is further stated that there are approximately about 62 appeals pertaining to the said village.
2. List on 22.05.2025.
3. The Registry is directed to list all the appeals pertaining to the said village on the next date of hearing and a listing notice be also published in the cause list.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 16, 2025/rd