



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 373/2022**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.Appellant**
Through: None.

versus

JAI NARAYAN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for UOI with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha, Mr. Divakar Kapil and
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for
Respondent No. 2.
Ms. Ruchika and Mr. Junaid Khan,
Advocates for DSIIDC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

ORDER
22.05.2025

%

1. Present none for the appellant.
2. Renotify on 08.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 22, 2025

ga